Energy LLC (“Macquarie”) on November 26, 2025 for the sale and long-term export of liquefied 
natural gas (“LNG”) from the Texas LNG terminal. 

As noted above, Texas LNG is submitting for filing the LNG Sale and Purchase Agreement 
entered with Macquarie for sale and purchase for approximately twenty-six million (26,000,000) 
MMBtus per annum of LNG for a term of 20 years. Texas LNG respectfully requests confidential 
treatment of the LNG Sale and Purchase Agreement to the greatest extent permitted by law 
because it contains highly confidential and commercially sensitive and proprietary information.

[...]

Firm or Interruptible Contract: 

Firm 

6. Date of the Contract: 

November 26, 2025     

7. Contract Term: 

Twenty (20) years, beginning in Year 2030 (based on current estimate of in-service date).  

8. Annual Quantity: 

Approximately an amount equal to twenty-six million (26,000,000) MMBtus per full calendar 

year, provided that this amount shall be reduced pro rata, as applicable to reflect the number 

of days in the first year and the final year.  

9. Take or Pay (or equivalent) Provisions/Conditions: 

The Purchase and Sale Agreement is a take or pay contract.